The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on 15th December 2007

Under 11 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1  RobertSmith Oldham & Royton H & Ac 6:40 14 Jack Weiss Blackburn Harriers & Ac
2 CDavidson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 6:45 15 CCritchley Horwich R M | Harriers
3 Benn Heywood Bury Athletic Club 6:57 16 Leyton Daniels Moston Harriers

4 L Thompson Moston Harriers 6:58 17 James Watson Blackburn Harriers & Ac
5  Robert Blow Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7.02 18 Kyle Anderson Moston Harriers

6  JackHindle Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:16 19 W Atkinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac
7  DaleAllen Blackburn Harriers & Ac 723 20 $Kieron Lee Unattached

8  Jake Broughton Blackburn Harriers & Ac 729 21 Matthew Smith Hyndburn Ac

9  ReeceFamnhill Hyndburn Ac 730 22 Max Haworth Rossendale Harriers & Ac
10 JHauserman Blackburn Harriers & Ac 734 23 Lewis Garratty Hyndburn Ac

11 W Moynihan Hyndburn Ac 7:38 24 $Ben Benson Unattached

12 Connor Barrow Burnley Ac 740 25 M Mcintyre Hyndburn Ac

13 $Danny Sumner Unattached 7:42

Under 11 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 18 — 5 Robert Blow 6 JackHindle
2 Moston Harriers 36 — 4 L Thompson 15 Leyton Daniels 17 Kyle Anderson
3 Hyndburn Ac 39 — 9 Reece Farnhill 11 W Moynihan 19 Matthew Smith

Under 11 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1  Sally Searson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:07 19 Keeley Allen Blackburn Harriers & Ac
2 E Greenwood Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:18 20 CWaddington Bury Athletic Club
3 MollyMerrick Bolton Metro Tri 725 21 Jennifer Smalley Bury Athletic Club
4  LeahPeploe Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:33 22 LucindaMulligan Hyndburn Ac
5  Polly Pearse Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:42 23 Olivia Kearney Bolton United Harriers & Ac
6  Rebecca Bevan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 742 24 EsmePearse Blackburn Harriers & Ac
7  RFanagan Rossendale Harriers & Ac 744 25 AmeliaDonohoe Moston Harriers
8  Alice VincentBarwood Bolton United Harriers & Ac 753 26 H Westwell Bury Athletic Club
9  MeganSolomon Rossendale Harriers & Ac 754 27 FionaGilmore Bury Athletic Club
10 $Bethany Everson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 7554 28 Chloe Law Rossendale Harriers & Ac
11 Christie Cook Bury Athletic Club 759 29 Olivia Owens Bury Athletic Club
12 Ellie Edwards Bury Athletic Club 8:17 30 Meg Stephenson Moston Harriers
13 Isabella Lewis Rossendale Harriers & Ac 819 31 Allana Edwards Bury Athletic Club
14 Grace Holden Bolton Metro Tri 821 32 MilieDay Moston Harriers
15 HWiliams Hyndburn Ac 825 33 MelissaBall Hyndburn Ac
16 Zara Brunins Bolton Metro Tri 8:33 34 Ashleigh Broadbent Hyndburn Ac
17 ESolomon Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:35 35 Zoe Darcy Bury Athletic Club
18 Molly Neary Rossendale Harriers & Ac 851

Under 11 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 8 — 1 Sally Searson 2 E Greenwood 5 Polly Pearse

2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 22 — 6 Rebecca Bevan 7 RFlanagan 9 Megan Solomon

3 Bolton Metro Tri 31 — 3 Molly Merrick 13 Grace Holden 15 Zara Brunins

4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 34 — 4 LeahPeploe 8 Alice VincentBarwood22 Olivia Kearney
5 Bury Athletic Club 40 — 10 Christie Cook 11 Ellie Edwards 19 C Waddington

67 — 14 HWiliams
84 — 24 Amelia Donohoe

6 Hyndburn Ac
7 Moston Harriers

21 LucindaMulligan 32 Melissa Ball
29 Meg Stephenson 31 Millie Day

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time

1  CallumShort Bolton United Harriers & Ac 10:10 12 Pascal Dark Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 $Ben Everson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 1050 13 Jack Garmory Bolton United Harriers & Ac
3 Jonothan Kay Bolton United Harriers & Ac 10:53 14 $George Banks Unattached

4 $Jack Crabtree E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 1054 15 CMann Bolton United Harriers & Ac
5  Danny Walsh Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:02 16 Jack Brown Bury Athletic Club

6  Andrew Keat Horwich R M | Harriers 11:14 17 $Ben Sumner Unattached

7  Ashley Allen Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11:116 18 Thomas Kramer Rochdale Harriers & Ac

8  Ben Eckersley Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11:18 19 Connor Daniels Moston Harriers

9  Jack Walsh Rochdale Harriers & Ac 11:30 20 Joseph Pearse Blackburn Harriers & Ac
10 Matthew Ault Horwich R M | Harriers 11:32 21 Ryan Bradshaw Burnley Ac

11 JDarlington Bolton United Harriers & Ac 11:38 22 NickO’Hanlon Moston Harriers

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 12 — 1 CallumShort
2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 27 — 5 Ashley Allen

2 Jonothan Kay
6 Ben Eckersley

9 JDarlington
16 Joseph Pearse
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on 15th December 2007

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1  $Shannon Johnson Leigh Harriers & Ac 11:19 15 MollieNuttall Bolton United Harriers & Ac
2 EmilyFletcher Blackburn Harriers & Ac 11:26 16 Katie Voce Horwich R M | Harriers
3 EmmaWiggans Bolton United Harriers & Ac 11551 17 EllaCrabtee Chorley Harriers
4 Amber Hicks Moston Harriers 12:12 18 HannahSmith Hyndburn Ac
5  Danielle Kenny Moston Harriers 12:19 19 N Christie Moston Harriers
6  RhiannonHamill Preston Harriers 1223 20 G Taylor-Green Bolton United Harriers & Ac
7  Katie Buckley Bury Athletic Club 12:24 21 Katy Fisher Preston Harriers
8  Alana Grundy Bury Athletic Club 12:29 22 Holly Flewitt Chorley Harriers
9  Anna Watson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 12:37 23 EvieMcDermott Bury Athletic Club
10 CJones Bolton United Harriers & Ac 12:47 24 Rachel Stevenson Moston Harriers
11 KatieO'Halon Moston Harriers 13:00 25 Jessie Scott Chorley Harriers
12 Bryony Mutton Bolton United Harriers & Ac 13:04 26 Courtney Clarke Moston Harriers
13 CaitlinCole Bury Athletic Club 13:09
14 EmmaScott Burnley Ac 13:10

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Moston Harriers 17 — 3 Amber Hicks 4 Danielle Kenny 10 Katie O’'Halon
2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 22 — 2 EmmaWiggans 9 CJones 11 Bryony Mutton
3 Bury Athletic Club 25 — 6 Katie Buckley 7 Alana Grundy 12 CaitlinCole

4 Chorley Harriers 61 — 16 EllaCrabtee 21 Holly Flewitt 24 Jessie Scott

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 JamieCrompton Horwich R M | Harriers 11:41 23 Luke Gregory Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 AHauserman Blackburn Harriers & Ac 12:22 24 JGallagher Blackburn Harriers & Ac
3 Ben Coop Bury Athletic Club 12:24 25 D Fairclough Horwich R M | Harriers
4 Joe Johnston Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12:25 26 TomBooth Chorley Harriers

5  Chris Mathews Blackbumn Harriers & Ac 12:44 27 JoshuaDonald Oldham & Royton H & Ac
6  $JosephGigli Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 12:50 28 Danny Johnson Bolton United Harriers & Ac
7  Zac Haywood Bolton United Harriers & Ac 12:58 29 DanielMclimunn Moston Harriers

8  DominicWalton Blackburn Harriers & Ac 12:59 30 MarkCampbell Bury Athletic Club

9 D Westgate Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:20 31 Jake Neary Rossendale Harriers & Ac
10 W Worrall Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:23 32 Mark Brown Chorley Harriers

11 JTomlinson Bolton United Harriers & Ac 13:26 33 David Murry Moston Harriers

12 JamesEastham Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:29 34 S Christie Moston Harriers

13  Robert Warner Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:32 35 Andrew Brishane Bury Athletic Club

14  ElliotWhylie Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:36 36 J Stringfellow Rossendale Harriers & Ac
15 $Thomas Rowley Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 13:37 37 Michael Murray Chorley Ac

16 Michael Smith Oldham & Royton H & Ac 13:48 38 SamWalsh Rossendale Harriers & Ac
17 $Thomas Kneller Wigan & District H & Ac 1350 39 Ciaran Downs Chorley Harriers

18 Alan McKeown Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:;53 40 MMcDonald Chorley Harriers

19 Luke Betts Chorley Ac 13:57 41 Jacob Barlow Moston Harriers

20 Mark Hargreaves Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1428 42 J Shuttleworth Chorley Harriers

21 SamRyan Burnley Ac 14:28 43 Fred Farrell Moston Harriers

22 J Brownless

Hyndburn Ac

14:29
Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14 — 2 A Hauserman 5 Chris Mathews 7 Dominic Walton

2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 37 — 4 Joe Johnston 13 Elliot Whylie 20 Luke Gregory

3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 41 — 6 Zac Haywood 10 JTomlinson 25 Danny Johnson
4 Bury Athletic Club 62 — 3 BenCoop 27 Mark Campbell 32 Andrew Brisbane
5 Moston Harriers 87 — 26 DanielMcllimunn 30 David Murry 31 S Christie

88 — 23 TomBooth 29 Mark Brown 36 Ciaran Downs

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

6 Chorley Harriers

Pos Name Club Time

1 Beckie Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:21 10 Sophie Broome Chorley Harriers

2 Nicola Jackson Preston Harriers 14:42 11 Alice Alcock Chorley Harriers

3 Lucie Patry Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:43 12 Alicia Moss Moston Harriers

4 Jane Augsburger Oldham & Royton H & Ac 14:43 13 |Crabtree Chorley Harriers

5  C Atkinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:15 14 Rachel Leech Blackburn Harriers & Ac
6  Sarah Hicks Moston Harriers 15:46 15 Alex Moss Moston Harriers

7 MadelynSmith Chorley Harriers 16:16 16 ChloeSmith Moston Harriers

8  TammieCampbell Chorley Harriers 16:27 17 Victoria Long Moston Harriers

9  Lucy Fisher Preston Harriers 16:36

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 9 — 1 Beckie Taylor 3 Lucie Patry 5 C Atkinson
2 Chorley Harriers 25 — 7 Madelyn Smith 8 TammieCampbell 10 Sophie Broome
3 Moston Harriers 33 — 6 Sarah Hicks 12 Alicia Moss 15 Alex Moss
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Pos Name

P OoO~NOUOAWNE

Scott Evans
KBillington
Frazer Jardine
$James Witter
Liam Short
Ashley Kay
Jordan Beard
A Cafferky
Kieran Russell
Jordan Cowell

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Pos Name
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EmmaFlanagan
OrielHardman
Rachel Searson
Katie Ireland
EmmaHornsby
F Gregory

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on 15th December 2007

Club

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Trafford Athletic Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Time
18:27
18:30
19:21
19:21
19:35
19:39
20:41
21:21
21:23
21:49

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Johnny Cowell
TonMaden

A Harrison
Sam Gough
Sam Wardle
Mark Mannings
Daniel Maynard
Declan Lyons
Simon Fullalove

Race 4 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Preston Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Hyndburn Ac

Race 4 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

19 — 5 Ashley Kay
20 — 3 Frazer Jardine
21 — 2 KBillington

Club

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Time
22:17
23:.08
23:12
23:16
25:15
25:56
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6 Jordan Beard
4 Liam Short
9 Jordan Cowell

B Faulkner
Alix McDermott
Melanie Taylor

Rebecca Fordham

C Murray

8 Kieran Russell
13 Sam Gough
10 Johnny Cowell

Race 4 - Underl7 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac

Race 4 - Underl7 Women — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Pos Name
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Laura Evans
$Janine Stockton
Sarah Yeomans
$Sara Burns
Katie Morris

J Murray

11 —
17 —

1 EmmaFlanagan
3 Rachel Searson

4 Katie Ireland
5 EmmaHornsby

9 Melanie Taylor

Race 4 - Junior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Bury Athletic Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac

Time
22:59
23:00
24:01
24:41
26:31
39:10
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The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on 15th December 2007

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

AnnaMaria Crabtree
Davina Raidy
Irene Roche
Tracy Ireland
Janice Needham
Katie Morris
Shirley Ashton
Nicki Rushton
$EileenSumner
A Rampley
Paula Abernathy
Linda Bostock
Isaline Hughes
D Winterburn
Lindsay Palmer
Yasmin Parapia
Jane Scott
Laura Grierson
K Wilkinson
Daryl Peter
$Faye Holden
Sarah Roberts
Sarah Holden

J Murray

Race 4 - Senior Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Chorley Harriers
Unattached

Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Glossopdale Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Chorley Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Pendle Athletic Club
Darwen Dashers Rc
Darwen Dashers Rc
Chorley Ac

Race 4 - Senior Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

9 Sarah Yeomans
11 S Budgett

12 Sharon Maguire

17 Sarah Norgate

8 Sue Burns
13 Josefa Terim
15 Jackie Taylor

21 AnnaMaria Crabtree28
19 Anne Ferguson

18 A Wainscott

25 Janice Needham

26 Katie Morris

Nicki Rushton
27 Shirley Ashton

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time
1  CarlyNeedham Rochdale Harriers & Ac 20:03
2 Lyndsey Squires Horwich R M | Harriers 22:36
3 Lynne Clough Chorley Harriers 22:57
4 Laura Evans Bury Athletic Club 22:59
5  $Janine Stockton Sale Harriers Manchester 23:00
6  $Sarah Dugdale Skipton Ac 23:.07
7  NicolaKing Blackburn Harriers & Ac 23:22
8  H Corbishley Rossendale Harriers & Ac 23:23
9  Anna Kelly Clayton Le Moors Harriers 23:30
10 Sue Burns Clayton Le Moors Harriers 2347
11 Sarah Yeomans Rossendale Harriers & Ac 24:.01
12  $Katie Trickett Pendle Athletic Club 24:15
13 Donna Cartwright Radcliffe Ac 24:21
14 S Budgett Horwich R M | Harriers 24:27
15 Sharon Maguire Rossendale Harriers & Ac 24:33
16 Josefa Terim Rochdale Harriers & Ac 24:38
17 $Sara Burns Pendle Athletic Club 24:41
18 Lesley Fisher Burnden Road Runners 24:43
19 Jackie Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac 24:45
20 CBrogan Bolton United Harriers & Ac 24:46
21 Sarah Norgate Horwich R M | Harriers 25:16
22 A Wainscott Clayton Le Moors Harriers 25:28
23 Anne Ferguson Burnden Road Runners 25:29
24 J Shaw Darwen Dashers Rc 25:38

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 27 — 6 H Corbishley

2 Horwich R M | Harriers 30 — 2 Lyndsey Squires

3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 33 — 7 Anna Kelly

4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 39 — 1 Carly Needham

5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 46 — 5 NicolaKing

6 Chorley Harriers 52 — 3 Lynne Clough

7 Burnden Road Runners 60 — 14 Lesley Fisher

8 Radcliffe Ac 69 — 10 Donna Cartwright
9 Darwen Dashers Rc 101 — 20 J Shaw

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time
1  Lynne Clough Chorley Harriers 22:57
2 NicolaKing Blackburn Harriers & Ac 23:22
3 Anna Kelly Clayton Le Moors Harriers 23:30
4 Sue Burns Clayton Le Moors Harriers 2347
5 S Budgett Horwich R M | Harriers 24:27
6  Sharon Maguire Rossendale Harriers & Ac 24:33
7 Josefa Terim Rochdale Harriers & Ac 24:38
8  Lesley Fisher Burnden Road Runners 24:43
9  Jackie Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac 24:45
10 Sarah Norgate Horwich R M | Harriers 25:16
11 Anne Ferguson Burnden Road Runners 25:29
12 J Shaw Darwen Dashers Rc 25:38
13 AnnaMaria Crabtree Chorley Harriers 2541
14 Davina Raidy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:09

1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 22 — 3 Anna Kelly

2 Chorley Harriers 33 — 1 Lynne Clough

3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 36 — 6 Sharon Maguire

4 Burnden Road Runners 37 — 8 Lesley Fisher

5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 47 — 7 Josefa Terim
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29 A Rampley
40 Sarah Roberts

30 Paula Abernathy
41 Sarah Holden

Race 4 - Senior Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

15 Irene Roche Clayton Le Moors Harriers
16 Tracy Ireland Rossendale Harriers & Ac
17 Janice Needham Rochdale Harriers & Ac
18 Shirley Ashton Burnden Road Runners
19 NickiRushton Chorley Harriers

20 ARampley Radcliffe Ac

21 Linda Bostock Clayton Le Moors Harriers
22 Isaline Hughes Burnden Road Runners
23 D Winterburn Rochdale Harriers & Ac
24 Lindsay Palmer Glossopdale Harriers

25 Jane Scott Chorley Harriers

26 Daryl Peter Chorley Harriers

27 Sarah Roberts Darwen Dashers Rc

Race 4 - Senior Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

4 Sue Burns

13 AnnaMaria Crabtreel9

14 Davina Raidy

11 Anne Ferguson

15 Irene Roche

Nicki Rushton
16 Tracy Ireland

18 Shirley Ashton

17 Janice Needham 23 D Winterburn
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Pos Name
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
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65
66
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68
69
70
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@t/Pos

$Andi Jones
Tom Cornthwaite
James Kevan
$James Kovacs
Darren Kay
Gary Priestley
$Blake Ellis
Josh Cole
MattNuttall
$Chris Smale
lan Greenwood
PhilipHall
PaulGuinan
$Ricky Graham
M Shakeshaft
Paul Thompson
Andy Buttery
$Martin Crosby
Gary Shaw

B Bolland
$MalcolmEadie
Dave Massey
Aaron Denevon
Andrew Stubbs
Grant Cunliffe
Steve Nolan
Karl Ward
PhilBolton

Luke Harreld
Alex Chadwick
Russell Barron
Gareth Jackson
Keith Thomas
Andy Staveley
C Balderson
Gary Pearse
Richard Soloman
Mick Green
$Jeremy Gold
Tony Battersby
James Barrow
Steve Kenyon
Mark Ellithorn
Shane Russell
Mick Blackburn
John Cook

G Chadderton
Martin Terry

C Stansfield
lanPudge

G Cunliffe
Adrian Harris
John Singleton
DougFleming
Chris Leach
PaulHesketh
Troy Topping
Adam Taylor

C Greenough
Aaron Barker
John Rusius
Peter Potter
Steve Houghton
John Ward
Andy Duffy
Andrew McWade
Peter Hopley
Jeffrey Pickup
Stewart Jones
Mick Crooke

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on 15th December 2007
Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Salford Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Salford Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Trafford Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
FellPonies

Bury Athletic Club

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Altrincham & District Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Horwich R M | Harriers
Moston Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lostock Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Lostock Ac

Victoria Park/Tower
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Burnley Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Chorley Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Lostock Ac

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Lostock Ac

Horwich R M | Harriers

Time
28:19
30:01
30:07
30:16
30:29
30:50
30:57
31:07
31:18
31:20
31:23
31:35
31:39
31:45
31:56
32:02
32:27
32:33
32:42
32:57
33:13
3322
33:32
33:35
33:36
33:39
3345
33:50
34:15
34:15
34:18
34:20
34:20
34:24
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34:29
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35:00
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35:19
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35:53
35:54
35:54
35:54
35:56
36:06
36:10
36:15
36:17
36:18
36:18
36:24
36:30
36:41
36:49
37:03
37:04
37:07
37:30
37:46
37:52
38:00
38:03
38:08
38:09
38:11

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Barry Mitchell
Paul Jackson
Reece Hendley
Mark Riches
Ron Turner
PaulToman
Kevin Wright
David Bartlett
Andrew Foster
Dave Potter
Gary Mitchell
Nick Howarth
Richard Taylor
NormanEames
Keith Broughton
MartynPollitt
Mark Walker
Nigel Shaw
Mark Cohen
John Linaker
$Gary Banks
James Hickie
lanHodkinson
lan Garmory
Steve Bury
Peter Nuttall
Andrew Howarth
Craig Bradbury
Mick Tomlinson
lan Gregory
Kevin Smith
David Scott
Nick Walsh
Gary Stevens
Brian Schofield
Barry Allman
Paul Wareing
Terry Hughes
Chris Greenall
JimNeary
Stuart Carter
Clemance

Pete Murphy
Steve Foster
PeterRamsdale
Peter Downs
Mark Cartwright
D Mannings
Vince Ashton
John Mayall
PeterGillham
Alan Webb

G Thompson
Matthew Cox
Steve Hamer
PhilWalton

V Brodrick
Daryl Bentley
Steve Thomas
Phil Roberts
lanHamilton

M Winstanley
Wayne VanHecke
Neil Critchley
Robert Hirst
Allan Jones
Gerard Navan
N Shuttleworth
Michael Murray
Kevin Reed
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Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Radcliffe Ac

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Darwen Dashers Rc

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club

Burnley Ac

Unattached

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton Metro Tri

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers

Chorley Ac

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton Metro Tri

Lostock Ac

Darwen Dashers Rc

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Horwich R M | Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Radcliffe Ac

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Chorley Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers

Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Lostock Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Glossopdale Harriers

Chorley Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac

ort
Soft

38:14
38:16
38:16
38:17
38:24
38:36
38:38
38:38
38:40
38:.47
38:48
38:50
38:57
39:07
39:07
39:13
39:24
39:30
39:38
39:47
39:54
39:55
39:55
40:09
40:18
40:33
40:46
4051
40:57
40:58
41:.05
41.07
41:11
41:13
41:16
41:17
41:17
41:31
41:32
41:40
41:53
41:59
41:59
42:10
42:11
42:34
42:44
42:47
42:54
42:58
43:.01
43:19
43:25
43:46
44:.01
44:10
44:10
44:40
44:43
4448
44:50
4457
45:34
45:58
45:59
46:05
46:12
46:24
46:48
47:13



141 $KevinSkillin Unattached

142 Gordon Stone Horwich R M | Harriers
143 Don Nichol Burnden Road Runners
144 Henry Minorczyk Chorley Ac

4747
49:03
49:40
49:51

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers 57 — 2 JamesKevan 3 DarrenKay
2 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 84 — 7 lanGreenwood 8 PhilipHall
3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 133 — 1 TomCornthwaite6 Matt Nuttall

4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 142 — 12 AndyButtery 18 GrantCunliffe
5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 327 — 23 AlexChadwick 34 SteveKenyon

6 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 377 —32 Tony Battersby 49 Troy Topping

7 Chorley Harriers 392 — 24 RussellBarron 35 MarkEllithorn
8 Lostock Ac 407 — 26 KeithThomas 31 MickGreen
9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 414 — 38 JohnCook 47 ChrisLeach
10 Radcliffe Ac 502 — 44 AdrianHarris 54 PeterPotter
11 Burnden Road Runners 520 — 27 AndyStaveley 57 Andy Duffy

145 Jim Taylor Darwen Dashers Rc 50:04

146 Roger Johnson Chorley Harriers 50:05

147 Mark Murphy Radcliffe Ac 51:36

148 Ken Beevers Burnden Road Runners 53:44

149 MikeCoppin Chorley Ac 59:53
4 GaryPriestley 14 BBolland 15 Dave Massey 19 SteveNolan

11 PaulThompson 13 Gary Shaw

17 Andrew Stubbs 28 CBalderson

9 PaulGuinan 29 GaryPearse 37 MickBlackburn 51 CGreenough

21 PhilBolton
55 SteveHoughton 56 JohnWard

25 GarethJackson 30 Richard Soloman36 Shane Russell
74 Nick Howarth 85 lanGarmory

66 Mark Riches 69 KevinWright 72 DavePotter 89 CraigBradbury
50 Adam Taylor 64 PaulJackson 107 PeterDowns 112 PeterGillham
59 PeterHopley 61 StewartJones 103 Clemance 127 AllanJones
76 NormanEames 79 Mark Walker 80 Nigel Shaw 94 Nick Walsh
70 David Bartlett 108 Mark Cartwright110 Vince Ashton 116 Steve Hamer

78 Martyn Pollitt 100 Chris Greenall

Senior Men - Junior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos Club

1  Gary Priestley Horwich R M | Harriers

2 JoshCole Bury Athletic Club

3 M Shakeshaft Bury Athletic Club

4 Aaron Denevon Moston Harriers

5 Grant Cunliffe Rossendale Harriers & Ac
6 PhilBolton Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Time
30:50
31:07
31:56
33:32
33:36
33:50

R © 0~
— o

Alex Chadwick Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Shane Russell Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Aaron Barker Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Andrew McWade Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Reece Hendley Oldham & Royton H & Ac

graham@race-results.co.uk

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

ort

Soft

125 Neil Critchley 133 DonNichol

34:15
35:48
37:03
38:00
38:16



Pos Name

©CoO~NOULA WNPE

O©CO~NOUNNAWNE

@t/Pos

lan Greenwood
PhilipHall

Dave Massey
Steve Nolan
Keith Thomas
Andy Staveley
C Balderson
Gary Pearse
Mick Green
Steve Kenyon
Mark Ellithorn
John Cook

G Chadderton
Martin Terry

G Cunliffe
Adrian Harris
John Singleton
DougFleming
Chris Leach
PaulHesketh
Troy Topping
John Rusius
John Ward
Andy Duffy
Peter Hopley
Jeffrey Pickup
Stewart Jones
Mick Crooke
Barry Mitchell
Paul Jackson
Mark Riches
Ron Turner
PaulToman
Gary Mitchell
Nick Howarth
Richard Taylor
NormanEames
Keith Broughton
MartynPollitt
Mark Walker
Nigel Shaw
Mark Cohen
James Hickie
lanHodkinson

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale on 15th December 2007
Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Lostock Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lostock Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Lostock Ac

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Lostock Ac

Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers Rc
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton Metro Tri

Time
31:23
31:35
33:22
33:39
34:20
34:24
34:25
34:29
34:42
35:19
35:39
35:54
35:54
35:54
36:10
36:15
36:17
36:18
36:18
36:24
36:30
37:.04
37:46
37:52
38:03
38:08
38:09
38:11
38:14
38:16
38:17
38:24
38:36
38:48
38:50
38:57
39:07
39:.07
39:13
39:24
39:30
39:38
39:55
39:55

45  lan Garmory
46 Steve Bury

47  PeterNuttall

48 MickTomlinson
49 KevinSmith

50 David Scott

51 Nick Walsh

52 Brian Schofield
53 Barry Allman
54  Paul Wareing
55 Terry Hughes
56 JimNeary

57 Stuart Carter
58 Clemance

59 Pete Murphy
60 Steve Foster
61 PeterRamsdale
62 Peter Downs
63 Mark Cartwright
64 D Mannings

65 JohnMayall

66 PeterGillham
67 G Thompson
68 Matthew Cox
69 Steve Hamer
70 PhilWalton

71 'V Brodrick

72 Steve Thomas
73 PhilRoberts
74 lanHamilton

75 M Winstanley
76  Neil Critchley
77 Robert Hirst
78 Allan Jones

79 Gerard Navan
80 N Shuttleworth
81 Michael Murray
82 Gordon Stone
83 Don Nichol

84 Henry Minorczyk
85 JimTaylor

86 Roger Johnson
87 Ken Beevers
88 MikeCoppin

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Darwen Dashers Rc
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Ac

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton Metro Tri

Lostock Ac

Darwen Dashers Rc

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Radcliffe Ac

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Lostock Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Glossopdale Harriers
Chorley Ac

Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Chorley Ac

Darwen Dashers Rc
Chorley Harriers

Burnden Road Runners
Chorley Ac

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Lostock Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

10 Darwen Dashers Rc
11 Chorley Ac

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

24 — 1 lan Greenwood
38 — 3 Dave Massey
66 — 5 Keith Thomas
108 — 12 JohnCook
113 — 10 Steve Kenyon
145 — 6 Andy Staveley
167 — 21 Troy Topping
169 — 11 MarkEliithorn
205 — 32 Ron Turner
227 — 34 Gary Mitchell
307 — 54 PaulWareing

2 PhilipHall

4 Steve Nolan

9 Mick Green
19 Chris Leach
23 John Ward
24 Andy Duffy
31 Mark Riches

30 Paul Jackson

47 Peter Nuttall
49 Kevin Smith

81 Michael Murray

7 C Balderson
13 G Chadderton
25 Peter Hopley
37 NormanEames
35 Nick Howarth
39 Martyn Pollitt
55 Terry Hughes
62 Peter Downs
56 Jim Neary
59 Pete Murphy
84 Henry Minorczyk

graham@race-results.co.uk

14
18
27
40
45
76
60
66
70
85
88

Martin Terry
Doug Fleming
Stewart Jones
Mark Walker
lan Garmory
Neil Critchley
Steve Foster
Peter Gillham
PhilWalton
Jim Taylor
Mike Coppin

ort

Soft

40:09
40:18
40:33
40:57
41:05
41:07
41:11
41:16
41:17
41:17
41:31
41:40
41:53
41:59
41:59
42:10
42:11
42:34
42:44
42:47
42:58
43:.01
43:25
43:46
44:01
44:10
44:10
44:43
44:48
44:50
44:57
45:58
45:59
46:05
46:12
46:24
46:48
49:03
49:40
49:51
50:04
50:05
53:44
59:53



